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Number of Top Times: All

Mark

Convert Rnd

Individual Top Marks

Name

AgelYr

Female Open 60m Dash

1 7.72 3.2
2 8.08 0.6
3 8.22 0.5
4 8.41 0.5
5 880  NwI
Female Open 100m Dash
1 11.92  +20
2 1213 +2.8
3 1268  +2.1
4 12.71 2.4
5 13.08 1.7
6 13.09 -1.5
7 13.0h  NWwI
8 13.44 1.7
9 13.70 -1.8
10 14.53 0.3
1 15.06 -0.7
12 15.17 1.7
Female Open 200m Dash
1 24.39 3.3
2 24.89 3.3
3 25.4h  NWI
4 2586  +0.3
5 26.20 1.8
6 26.36 3.3
7 26.60 +2.5
8 26.64 3.3
9 26.80 0.9
10 26.86 4.8
1 27.00 24
12 27.05 24
13 27.37 1.8
14 28.36 4.1
15 2850  +1.0
16 30.25 1.1
17 31.05 35
Female Open 400m Dash
1 56.90
2 57.11
3 58.97
4 59.51
5 1:00.07
6 1:00.63
7 1:02.55
8 1:03.56
9 1:03.82
10 1:04.29
1 1:06.15
12 1:06.18
13 1:07.49
14 1:08.24
15 1:11.04
16 1:13.52

13.24

25.64
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Tavleen Singh
Kiara Fioravanti
Karina Bangel
Rebecca Goodwin
Elizabeth Baral

Christine Wearne
Tavleen Singh
Chelsea Mifsud
Kiara Fioravanti
Jane Dyke

Karina Bangel
Rebecca Goodwin
Monique Byers
Elizabeth Baral
Natalie Groesz
Demi Southern
Kathryn Robinson

Christine Wearne
Tavleen Singh
Mabel Madojiemu
Chelsea Mifsud
Tahlia Hunter
Karina Bangel
Sara Klein

Kiara Fioravanti
Jo Dawson
Monique Byers
Rebecca Goodwin
Lauren Clark
Kirsty Klein
Georgia Dawson
Elizabeth Baral
Jemma Wotton
Charlotte Wilson

Christine Wearne
Tahlia Hunter
Mabel Madojiemu
Monique Byers
Sara Klein

Jo Dawson
Amanda lrwin
Emily O'Neill
Georgia Dawson
Deborah Walsham
Talisha Maruta
Rebecca Goodwin
Olivia Dooley
Jemma Wotton
Abbey Rockliff
Kathryn Robinson

15
17
18
22
1"

23
15

17
25
18
22
13
13
15
13
13

24
15
27
13
17
19
15

17
35
13
22
13
13
10
13

ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
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ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
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ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
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ASICS WESTS
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ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS

ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS

ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS

30/10/2010
16/10/2010
30/10/2010
30/10/2010
18/12/2010

8/01/2011
10/03/2011
7/10/2010
27/11/2010
25/03/2011
6/11/2010
10/11/2010
23/10/2010
11/02/2011
15/01/2011
7/10/2010
23/10/2010

11/12/2010
11/12/2010
26/02/2011

7/10/2010
27/11/2010
30/10/2010

8/01/2011
30/10/2010
27/11/2010
27/11/2010
27/11/2010
27/11/2010
27/11/2010
11/12/2010

7/10/2010
27/11/2010
16/10/2010

15/01/2011
4/12/2010
5/03/2011

10/03/2011

15/01/2011
6/11/2010

11/02/2011

15/01/2011

19/02/2011
6/11/2010
6/11/2010
4/12/2010

24/09/2010
6/11/2010

15/01/2011
7/10/2010

ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
ANSW Club Premiership Rnd 1
ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
Skins Meet

NSW Combined Events Championship
2011 Australian Junior Championships
ANSW Skins All Schools

Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
NSW Track & Field Championships
ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
Blacktown ANSW Permit Meet

ANSW Club Premiership Round 2
NSW Junior and Youth Championships
ANSW Allcomers 1

ANSW Skins All Schools

ANSW Club Premiership Round 2

Club Premiership Round 7

Club Premiership Round 7

ANSW Permit Meet (Blacktown)
ANSW Skins All Schools

Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
NSW Combined Events Championship
ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
Club Premiership Round 7

ANSW Skins All Schools

Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
ANSW Club Premiership Rnd 1

ANSW Allcomers 1

2010 Australian All Schools Athletics Cham|

ANSW Waratah Series 2

2011 Australian Junior Championships
ANSW Allcomers 1

ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
NSW Junior and Youth Championships
ANSW Allcomers 1

ANSW Allcomers 3

ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
Athletics NSW Club Premiership 6
Friday Night Track Club - ANSW
ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
ANSW Allcomers 1

ANSW Skins All Schools
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Number of Top Times: All

Mark

Convert Rnd

Individual Top Marks

Name

AgelYr

Female Open 800m Run
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2:18.15
2:20.73
2:22.08
2:22.55
2:23.94
2:25.78
2:28.11
2:29.74
2:30.31
2:32.97
2:36.10
2:37.96
2:43.70
2:46.88
2:53.47
3:02.25

Female Open 1500m Run

0w N O O WN -

4:31.38
5:01.06
5:09.92
5:11.40
5:20.17
5:24.06
5:27.22
5:40.17

M M M M M m m M

Female Open 3000m Run
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10:07.31
11:11.80
11:17.76
11:19.13
11:45.84
12:06.13
12:56.81

M M M M M m M

Female Open 5000m Run

1
2

17:18.95
21:09.49

n

Female Open 1500m Walk

1
2
3

7:39.60
9:45.01
10:04.07

Female Open 3000m Walk

1
2

15:41.88
16:55.45

Female Open 5000m Walk

1
2
3

25:03.67
28:56.81
37:12.75

Female Open 80m Hurdles

1
2
3

Female Open 100m Hurdles 0.762m

1

14.60
15.49
15.84

14.17

+1.8
+0.1
+0.1

+2.6

M
M

F

Miranda Middleton
Milly Clark

Emily O'Neill

Jo Dawson
Monique Byers
Ellen Dobrijevic
Georgia Dawson
Deborah Walsham
Sara Klein

Abbey Rockliff
Olivia Dooley
Jemma Wotton
Caitlin McCartney
Kiara Fioravanti
Marnie Clarkson
Elizabeth Baral

Miranda Middleton
Olivia Dooley
Ellen Dobrijevic
Abbey Rockliff
Georgia Dawson
Emily O'Neill
Jemma Wotton
Aleisha Wawn

Milly Clark
Charlotte Wilson
Caitlin McCartney
Ellen Dobrijevic
Olivia Dooley
Jemma Wotton
Shay Southern

Milly Clark
Deborah Walsham

Talisha Maruta
Demi Southern
Carly Winser

Kirsty Klein
Shay Southern

Kirsty Klein
Shay Southern
Joan Purcell

Monique Byers
Elizabeth Baral
Marnie Clarkson

Sara Klein

18
13
15
10
17

13
17

21
18
13
15
13
13
15

21
35

13
13
13

ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS

ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS

ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS

ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS

ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS

ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS

ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS

ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS
ASICS WESTS

ASICS WESTS

7/10/2010
30/10/2010
10/03/2011
27/11/2010
30/10/2010
11/12/2010
9/09/2010
11/12/2010
8/01/2011
20/10/2010
7/10/2010
27/11/2010
30/10/2010
25/09/2010
8/01/2011
8/01/2011

25/03/2011
24/09/2010

6/11/2010
15/01/2011

7/10/2010
15/01/2011
23/10/2010
11/02/2011

13/11/2010
13/11/2010
1/10/2010
1/10/2010
11/12/2010
7/10/2010
7/10/2010

3/02/2011
3/02/2011

9/09/2010
7/10/2010
6/11/2010

9/09/2010
7/10/2010

26/02/2011
10/03/2011
9/04/2011

25/09/2010
8/01/2011
8/01/2011

10/03/2011

ANSW Skins All Schools

ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
2011 Australian Junior Championships
Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
Club Premiership Round 7

NSW Combined High Schools Champs
Club Premiership Round 7

NSW Combined Events Championship
NSWPSSA Athletics

ANSW Skins All Schools

Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshig
NSW Combined Events Championship
NSW Combined Events Championship

NSW Track & Field Championships
Friday Night Track Club - ANSW
ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
ANSW Allcomers 1

ANSW Skins All Schools

ANSW Allcomers 1

ANSW Club Premiership Round 2
NSW Junior and Youth Championships

NSW 3000 Track Championships
NSW 3000 Track Championships
Friday Night Track Club - ANSW
Friday Night Track Club - ANSW
Club Premiership Round 7
ANSW Skins All Schools

ANSW Skins All Schools

ANSW 5000m Championships & Allcomers
ANSW 5000m Championships & Allcomers

NSW Combined High Schools Champs
ANSW Skins All Schools
ANSW Club Premiership Rnd 4

NSW Combined High Schools Champs
ANSW Skins All Schools

ANSW Waratah Series 1
2011 Australian Junior Championships
NSW State Masters and Under 23 Champic

NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshig
NSW Combined Events Championship
NSW Combined Events Championship

2011 Australian Junior Championships
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Individual Top Marks
Number of Top Times: All
Mark Convert Rnd Name AgelYr
2 15.68 3.7 F -~ Kiara Fioravanti 17  ASICS WESTS 27/11/2010  Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
3 17.71 25 F -~ Rebecca Cartwright 17  ASICS WESTS 11/12/2010  Club Premiership Round 7
Female Open 100m Hurdles 0.840m
1 19.12 +0.0 F - Rebecca Cartwright 17 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
Female Open 200m Hurdles
1 30.66 +4.4 F -~ Sara Klein 16  ASICS WESTS 5/02/2011  ANSW Club Championships 2011
2 31.08 +3.4 F -~ Jo Dawson 19 ASICS WESTS 5/02/2011  ANSW Club Championships 2011
Female Open 400m Hurdles
1 1:02.70 F ---  SaraKlein 17  ASICS WESTS 25/03/2011 NSW Track & Field Championships
2 1:04.76 F ---  Jo Dawson 20 ASICS WESTS 25/03/2011 NSW Track & Field Championships
3 1:08.63 F -~ Ellen Dobrijevic 16  ASICS WESTS 19/02/2011 ANSW Alicomers 3
4 1:11.72 F - Kiara Fioravanti 17 ASICS WESTS 4/12/2010 Athletics NSW Club Premiership 6
5 1:16.85 F - Deborah Walsham 35 ASICS WESTS 30/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
Female Open 2000m StpICh
1 7:11.00 F - Miranda Middleton 17 ASICS WESTS 4/12/2010 2010 Australian All Schools Athletics Cham|
2 7:53.64 F -~ Ellen Dobrijevic 15 ASICS WESTS  24/09/2010 Friday Night Track Club - ANSW
3 7:57.87 F ---  Caitlin McCartney 14  ASICS WESTS 4/12/2010 2010 Australian All Schools Athletics Cham
4 8:13.44 F - Deborah Walsham 36 ASICS WESTS 15/01/2011  ANSW Allcomers 1
Female Open 3000m StpICh
1 10:24.75 F --- Milly Clark 22 ASICS WESTS 15/04/2011  89th Australian Athletics Championships
2 12:48.64 F -~ Deborah Walsham 35 ASICS WESTS 27/01/2011  ANSW Alicomers 2
Female Open High Jump
1 1.81Tm F - Emily Crutcher 16 ASICS WESTS 4/12/2010 2010 Australian All Schools Athletics Cham|
2 1.70m F ---  Tamika Bostock 15 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
3 1.57m M ---  Sara Klein 16  ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011  NSW Combined Events Championship
4> 1.55m F -~ Kirsty Klein 16  ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
4* 1.55m F - Marnie Clarkson 11 ASICS WESTS 3/02/2011  ANSW 5000m Championships & Allcomers
6 1.44m M -~ Monique Byers 13 ASICS WESTS  25/09/2010 NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshig
7 1.35m M - Kiara Fioravanti 16 ASICS WESTS 25/09/2010 NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshig
8 1.32m M -~ Elizabeth Baral 12 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011  NSW Combined Events Championship
Female Open Pole Vault
1 3.65m F -~ Amanda Bartrim 18 ASICS WESTS 18/12/2010  Skins Meet
2 3.10m F - Marlee Barber 18 ASICS WESTS 25/03/2011  NSW Track & Field Championships
3 2.60m F -~  Elizabeth Baral 13 ASICS WESTS 5/03/2011 ANSW Waratah Series 2
Female Open Long Jump
1 5.22m F - Kiara Fioravanti 17 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
2 5.12m F - Lauren Clark 20 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
3 4.95m NWI F ---  Tamara Mossfield 17 ASICS WESTS 9/09/2010 NSW Combined High Schools Champs
4 4.91m F - Karina Bangel 18 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
5 4.89m +0.8 F ---  Sara Klein 16  ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
6 4.43m NWI F - Emily Crutcher 16  ASICS WESTS 9/09/2010 NSW Combined High Schools Champs
7 4.39m +3.5 M - Elizabeth Baral 12 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011  NSW Combined Events Championship
8 4.38m NWI M - Monique Byers 13 ASICS WESTS 25/09/2010 NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshig
9 4.31m +0.0 F - Rebecca Cartwright 17  ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
10 4.20m +0.9 F - Talisha Maruta 13 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
11* 3.89m -0.8 F ---  Georgia Dawson 17 ASICS WESTS 11/12/2010  Club Premiership Round 7
11* 3.89m +1.8 M - Marnie Clarkson 11 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011  NSW Combined Events Championship
13 3.69m -1.3 F -~ Carly Winser 13  ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
14 3.54m -0.9 F - Kathryn Robinson 12 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
15 3.38m -0.8 F ---  Demi Southern 13  ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
Female Open Triple Jump
1 12.19m 2.3 F - Lauren Clark 21 ASICS WESTS 25/03/2011 NSW Track & Field Championships
2 10.66m -0.4 F ---  Tamara Mossfield 17  ASICS WESTS 7/10/2010 ANSW Skins All Schools
3 8.44m +0.5 F -~ Kathryn Robinson 13 ASICS WESTS 7/10/2010 ANSW Skins All Schools
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Individual Top Marks
Number of Top Times: All
Mark Convert Rnd Name AgelYr
4 8.20m +0.0 F ---  Demi Southern 13 ASICS WESTS 7/10/2010 ANSW Skins All Schools
Female Open Shot Put
1 9.29m M - Kiara Fioravanti 16  ASICS WESTS 25/09/2010 NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshig
2 6.68m M ---  Sara Klein 16 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011  NSW Combined Events Championship
Female Open Shot Put 3kg
1 7.36m M - Monique Byers 13 ASICS WESTS 25/09/2010 NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshig
2 7.21m M - Marnie Clarkson 11 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011  NSW Combined Events Championship
3 6.61m M - Elizabeth Baral 12 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011 NSW Combined Events Championship
Female Open Discus
1 44.42m F --- Rachel Evans 24  ASICS WESTS 26/02/2011 ANSW Waratah Series 1
2 25.39m F -—- Marnie Clarkson 12 ASICS WESTS 11/02/2011  NSW Junior and Youth Championships
3 14.11m F - Kiara Fioravanti 17 ASICS WESTS 5/02/2011  ANSW Club Championships 2011
Female Open Javelin
1 38.64m F - Katrina Blackett 15 ASICS WESTS 10/03/2011 2011 Australian Junior Championships
2 33.10m F - Kiara Fioravanti 17 ASICS WESTS 16/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Rnd 1
3 25.59m F ---  Tamara Mossfield 17 ASICS WESTS 9/09/2010 NSW Combined High Schools Champs
4 23.52m M ---  SaraKlein 16 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011  NSW Combined Events Championship
Female Open Javelin 400g
1 14.58m M - Monique Byers 13 ASICS WESTS 25/09/2010 NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshig
Female Open Heptathlon
1 4068 F ---  Sara Klein 16 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011  NSW Combined Events Championship
2 3854 F - Kiara Fioravanti 16  ASICS WESTS 25/09/2010 NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshig
3 3819 F - Monique Byers 13 ASICS WESTS 25/09/2010 NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshig
Female Open Out Pent
1 2316 F - Marnie Clarkson 11 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011 NSW Combined Events Championship
2 2263 F - Elizabeth Baral 12 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011 NSW Combined Events Championship
Male Open 60m Dash
1 7.21 1.8 F --- John Crandell 19 ASICS WESTS 16/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Rnd 1
2 7.31 2.1 F --- Noel Le Guen 28 ASICS WESTS  30/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
3 7.36 3.8 F - Benjamin Martin 18 ASICS WESTS 30/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
4 7.44 1.8 F -~ Jeff Pillon 23 ASICS WESTS 16/10/2010  ANSW Club Premiership Rnd 1
5 7.52 0.7 F ---  Jake Stein 16  ASICS WESTS 30/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
6 7.91 +2.1 F ---  Shaun Wearne 26 ASICS WESTS 30/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
7 8.14 1.8 F - Robert Jessep 18 ASICS WESTS 16/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Rnd 1
8 8.46 2.1 F -~ Robert Mason 44  ASICS WESTS 18/12/2010  Skins Meet
Male Open 100m Dash
1 10.33 +5.1 F -~ Jacob Groth 25 ASICS WESTS 19/02/2011  ANSW Allcomers 3
2 10.43 +5.1 F ---  Bangalie Keita 24  ASICS WESTS 19/02/2011  ANSW Allcomers 3
3 10.67 +3.4 F ---  Abdel Elkout 16 ASICS WESTS 10/03/2011 2011 Australian Junior Championships
4 11.05 +1.6 F -~ Billy Spliadis 26 ASICS WESTS 19/02/2011  ANSW Alicomers 3
5 11.10 -0.4 F --- Laurent Stewart 27 ASICS WESTS 5/03/2011  ANSW Waratah Series 2
6 11.38 1.3 F --- John Crandell 19 ASICS WESTS 23/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 2
7 11.45 +2.0 M - Nathan Rushworth 18 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011 NSW Combined Events Championship
8 11.51 +2.0 M ---  Jake Stein 17 ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs
9 11.52 -0.5 F -~ Joel Milburn 25 ASICS WESTS 2/04/2011  ANSW Waratah Series 3
10 11.60 1.8 F -~ Jeff Pillon 23 ASICS WESTS  23/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 2
1 11.75 2.1 F -~ Benjamin Martin 18 ASICS WESTS 27/11/2010  Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
12 12.28 -0.5 F -~ Mudith Jayasekara 24 ASICS WESTS 5/03/2011 ANSW Waratah Series 2
13 12.36 +3.6 F -~ Shaun Wearne 26 ASICS WESTS 19/02/2011  ANSW Alicomers 3
14 12.49 -0.1 F -~ David Snowdon 15 ASICS WESTS  23/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 2
15 12.53 -1.4 F - Robert Jessep 18 ASICS WESTS 21/05/2011  Hunter Winter Series 1
16 12.64 -0.1 F ---  Steven Jessep 16 ASICS WESTS 23/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 2
17 12.78 -1.4 F -~ Samuel Dicker 17  ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
18 13.44 +1.0 F - Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 7/08/2010 lllawong Winter Track Series
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Mark Convert Rnd Name AgelYr
19 14.14 1.2 F ---  Aaron Jeffrey 12 ASICS WESTS 4/12/2010  Athletics NSW Club Premiership 6
Male Open 100y Dash
1 11.01 -0.2 F -~ Lachlan Maxwell 19 ASICS WESTS 18/12/2010  Skins Meet
2 12.97 -0.6 F -~ Robert Mason 44  ASICS WESTS 18/12/2010  Skins Meet
Male Open 200m Dash
1 21.36 +1.8 F -~ Jacob Groth 25 ASICS WESTS 26/02/2011 ANSW Waratah Series 1
2 22.02 +0.4 F - Bangalie Keita 24  ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011  NSW Combined Events Championship
3 22.64 +0.1 P --- Abdel Elkout 16 ASICS WESTS 10/03/2011 2011 Australian Junior Championships
4 22.67 3.7 F -~ Jack Bangel 16  ASICS WESTS 16/10/2010  ANSW Club Premiership Round 1
5 22.70 -1.5 F --- Joel Milburn 24  ASICS WESTS 29/01/2011  Hunter Track Classic
6 22.99 +0.6 F -~ Billy Spliadis 26 ASICS WESTS 5/03/2011 ANSW Waratah Series 2
7* 23.33 2.1 F -~ Noel Le Guen 28 ASICS WESTS  30/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
7* 23.33 0.9 F -~ Nathan Rushworth 18 ASICS WESTS 11/12/2010  Club Premiership Round 7
9 23.4h NWwI 23.64 F -~ Bradley Wearne 31 ASICS WESTS 26/02/2011  ANSW Permit Meet (Blacktown)
10 23.64 +0.9 F - Dave Parkes 20 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011 NSW Combined Events Championship
11 2412 1.9 F ---  Michael Loudon 19 ASICS WESTS  30/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
12 2417 +0.9 F ---  Shaun Wearne 26 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011  NSW Combined Events Championship
13 24.22 1.4 F -~ Jeff Pillon 23 ASICS WESTS 16/10/2010  ANSW Club Premiership Rnd 1
14 24.40 +2.3 M ---  Rhys Stein 14  ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs
15 24.69 2.7 F -~ Samuel Dicker 17 ASICS WESTS  30/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
16 25.13 NWI F - Daniel Keene 14 ASICS WESTS 27/11/2010 Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
17 25.50 1.2 F ---  Hayden Sly 13 ASICS WESTS 27/11/2010  Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
18 26.03 1.2 F -~ Tom Mccoy 15 ASICS WESTS 27/11/2010  Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
19 26.74 1.8 F - Robert Jessep 18 ASICS WESTS 16/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Rnd 1
20 27.00 -1.5 F -~ Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 5/03/2011 2011 AACT/ACTVA Championships
21 27.55 -0.1 F -—- Michael Doggett 37 ASICS WESTS 11/12/2010 Club Premiership Round 7
22 34.84 +1.9 M - Robert Newey 70 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011 NSW Combined Events Championship
Male Open 400m Dash
1 47.75 F --- Joel Milburn 24 ASICS WESTS 5/03/2011  ANSW Waratah Series 2
2 48.64 F - lan Dewhurst 20 ASICS WESTS 29/12/2010 lllawong Christmas Meet
3 50.36 F -~ Jacob Groth 25 ASICS WESTS 27/01/2011  ANSW Allcomers 2
4 50.66 F ---  Jack Bangel 16 ASICS WESTS 9/09/2010 NSW Combined High Schools Champs
5 51.40 F - Noel Le Guen 28 ASICS WESTS 4/12/2010 Athletics NSW Club Premiership 6
6 51.46 M -—- Nathan Rushworth 19 ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs
7 51.54 F - Bangalie Keita 24  ASICS WESTS 27/01/2011  ANSW Allcomers 2
8 52.33 F --- Laurent Stewart 27 ASICS WESTS 27/01/2011  ANSW Allcomers 2
9 52.37 M ---  Jake Stein 17 ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs
10 52.53 F -~ Jeff Pillon 23 ASICS WESTS 19/02/2011  ANSW Alicomers 3
11 54.04 F ---  Cameron Jones 19 ASICS WESTS 15/01/2011  ANSW Allcomers 1
12 54.62 F -~ Billy Spliadis 27 ASICS WESTS 15/01/2011  ANSW Allcomers 1
13 54.69 M --- John Crandell 19 ASICS WESTS 25/09/2010 NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshig
14 54.81 F -~ Tom Mccoy 16  ASICS WESTS 15/01/2011  ANSW Alicomers 1
15 55.13 F -~ Abdel Elkout 16  ASICS WESTS 27/01/2011  ANSW Alicomers 2
16 55.34 F - Daniel Keene 14 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
17 55.75 F -~ Michael Loudon 19 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
18 57.88 F -~ Hayden Sly 13 ASICS WESTS 5/02/2011  ANSW Club Championships 2011
19 1:01.20 F -~ Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 5/03/2011 2011 AACT/ACTVA Championships
20 1:06.04 F - Paul De la Motte 47  ASICS WESTS 9/04/2011 NSW State Masters and Under 23 Champic
21 1:09.50 F ---  Aaron Jeffrey 12 ASICS WESTS 4/12/2010  Athletics NSW Club Premiership 6
Male Open 800m Run
1 1:53.11 P -~ David Ricketts 20 ASICS WESTS 25/03/2011 NSW Track & Field Championships
2 1:53.58 F - lan Dewhurst 20 ASICS WESTS 13/11/2010 NSW 3000 Track Championships
3 2:01.80 F - Dave Parkes 20 ASICS WESTS 9/04/2011 NSW State Masters and Under 23 Champic
4 2:02.47 F - Daniel Keene 15 ASICS WESTS 10/03/2011 2011 Australian Junior Championships
5 2:03.25 P - Michael Doggett 38 ASICS WESTS 25/03/2011 NSW Track & Field Championships
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6 2:03.99 P - Tom Mccoy 16 ASICS WESTS 11/02/2011  NSW Junior and Youth Championships
7 2:07.67 F ---  Noel Le Guen 28 ASICS WESTS 27/11/2010  Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
8 2:09.93 F -~ Jack Bangel 16 ASICS WESTS 13/11/2010 NSW 3000 Track Championships
9 2:12.24 F ---  Hayden Sly 13 ASICS WESTS 7/10/2010 ANSW Skins All Schools
10 2:13.05 F -~ Jeff Pillon 23 ASICS WESTS 11/12/2010  Club Premiership Round 7
11 2:30.28 F --- Orson Heidrich 14  ASICS WESTS 11/12/2010  Club Premiership Round 7
12 2:32.00 F -—- Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 9/04/2011 NSW State Masters and Under 23 Champic
13 2:36.01 F -—- David Lewis 54  ASICS WESTS 11/12/2010 Club Premiership Round 7
Male Open 1000m Run
1 3:03.40 F -—-  Jake Stein 17 ASICS WESTS 21/05/2011  Hunter Winter Series 1
Male Open 1500m Run
1 3:49.15 F -~ David Ricketts 20 ASICS WESTS 2/04/2011  ANSW Waratah Series 3
2 4:03.88 F -~ Earl O'Brien 25 ASICS WESTS  23/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 2
3 4:16.88 F -~ James Perrett 23 ASICS WESTS 15/01/2011  ANSW Alicomers 1
4 4:17.48 F -~ Michael Doggett 37 ASICS WESTS 19/02/2011  ANSW Alicomers 3
5 4:20.07 F - Dave Parkes 20 ASICS WESTS 9/04/2011 NSW State Masters and Under 23 Champic
6 4:23.53 F -~ Daniel Keene 15 ASICS WESTS 15/01/2011  ANSW Alicomers 1
7 4:29.13 F ---  Hayden Sly 14 ASICS WESTS 15/01/2011  ANSW Alicomers 1
8 4:30.01 F -~ Edward O'Brien 25 ASICS WESTS  23/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 2
9 4:36.20 F ---  Tom Mccoy 15 ASICS WESTS 23/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 2
10 4:40.74 M --- Nathan Rushworth 19 ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs
11 4:45.60 M -~ Jake Stein 17  ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs
12 4:53.60 F -~ Jeff Pillon 23 ASICS WESTS 27/01/2011  ANSW Allcomers 2
13 5:02.07 M --- John Crandell 19 ASICS WESTS 25/09/2010 NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshir
14 5:11.61 M -—- Rhys Stein 14 ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs
15 5:19.64 F -—- David Lewis 54  ASICS WESTS 4/12/2010 Athletics NSW Club Premiership 6
16 5:26.57 F -~ Jack Nicholls 10 ASICS WESTS 27/01/2011  ANSW Allcomers 2
17 5:30.14 M - Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 24/02/2011  ACTVAC Pentathlon Championships
18 9:08.29 M - Robert Newey 70 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011 NSW Combined Events Championship
Male Open 3000m Run
1 8:26.26 F -~ David Ricketts 19 ASICS WESTS 13/11/2010 NSW 3000 Track Championships
2 9:14.72 F ---  James Perrett 22 ASICS WESTS 13/11/2010 NSW 3000 Track Championships
3 9:31.24 F - Edward O'Brien 25 ASICS WESTS 13/11/2010 NSW 3000 Track Championships
4 9:43.24 F -—- Michael Doggett 37 ASICS WESTS 13/11/2010 NSW 3000 Track Championships
5 10:25.7h 10:25.70 F --- Richard Roberts 42  ASICS WESTS 10/11/2010  Blacktown ANSW Permit Meet
6 10:35.77 F ---  Tom Roberts 13 ASICS WESTS 21/01/2011  ANSW Allcomers hosted by lllawong Athleti
7 13:28.00 F - Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 13/11/2010 NSW 3000 Track Championships
Male Open 5000m Run
1 15:07.25 F Earl O'Brien 25 ASICS WESTS 3/02/2011  ANSW 5000m Championships & Allcomers
2 16:05.89 F - James Perrett 22 ASICS WESTS 3/02/2011  ANSW 5000m Championships & Allcomers
3 24:41.75 F ---  Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 2010 Pan Pacific Masters Games
Male Open 10000m Run
1 32:26.42 F ---  Earl O'Brien 26 ASICS WESTS 25/03/2011 NSW Track & Field Championships
2 33:01.51 F -~ James Perrett 23 ASICS WESTS 25/03/2011 NSW Track & Field Championships
3 47:32.44 F -~ Robert Mason 46 ASICS WESTS 25/03/2011 NSW Track & Field Championships
Male Open 1 Mile Run
1 4:22.5h 4:2274 F -~ Earl O'Brien 25 ASICS WESTS 7/12/2010 Night of Miles
2 6:10.67 F -~ Robert Mason 44  ASICS WESTS 18/12/2010  Skins Meet
Male Open 1500m Walk
1 13:49.87 F --- Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 2010 Pan Pacific Masters Games
Male Open 3000m Walk
1 14:28.56 F ---  Nathan Fazldad 16  ASICS WESTS 4/12/2010  Athletics NSW Club Premiership 6
Male Open 5000m Walk
1 27:13.89 F -~ Nathan Fazldad 16  ASICS WESTS 7/10/2010 ANSW Skins All Schools
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Male Open 100m Hurdles 0.840m
1 13.67 +0.7 F - Rhys Stein 14 ASICS WESTS 10/03/2011 2011 Australian Junior Championships
Male Open 110m Hurdles 0.914m
1 14.35 +0.3 M ---  Jake Stein 17 ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs
2 14.54 +1.0 P --- Jack Bangel 16  ASICS WESTS 10/03/2011 2011 Australian Junior Championships
3 16.49 -0.3 F -~ Robert Jessep 18 ASICS WESTS  23/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 2
Male Open 110m Hurdles 0.991m
1 15.25 -1.6 F - Nathan Rushworth 19 ASICS WESTS 11/02/2011  NSW Junior and Youth Championships
2 16.60 -0.3 F - Robert Jessep 18 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
3 20.16 +0.3 M --- John Crandell 19 ASICS WESTS 25/09/2010 NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshig
4 26.56 2.0 F -—- Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 9/04/2011 NSW State Masters and Under 23 Champic
Male Open 110m Hurdles 1.067m
1 16.88 NWI F Robert Jessep 18 ASICS WESTS 21/05/2011 Hunter Winter Series 1
Male Open 200m Hurdles
1 26.80 +1.7 F - Rhys Stein 14 ASICS WESTS 10/03/2011 2011 Australian Junior Championships
2 28.91 +3.1 F -~ Jeff Pillon 23 ASICS WESTS 5/02/2011  ANSW Club Championships 2011
Male Open 400m Hurdles
1 51.05 F - lan Dewhurst 20 ASICS WESTS 15/04/2011  89th Australian Athletics Championships
2 53.61 F ---  Jack Bangel 17 ASICS WESTS 25/03/2011 NSW Track & Field Championships
3 58.21 F ---  Cameron Jones 19 ASICS WESTS 11/02/2011  NSW Junior and Youth Championships
4 1:00.17 F -~ Tom Mccoy 16  ASICS WESTS 2/04/2011  ANSW Waratah Series 3
5 1:24.04 F --- Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 2010 Pan Pacific Masters Games
Male Open 400m Hurdles 0.840m
1 52.13 F --- Jack Bangel 16 ASICS WESTS 10/03/2011 2011 Australian Junior Championships
2 59.07 F ---  Jake Stein 16 ASICS WESTS 4/12/2010 Athletics NSW Club Premiership 6
Male Open 2000m StpICh
1 9:29.53 F - Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 19/02/2011  ANSW Allcomers 3
Male Open 3000m StpICh
1 14:18.04 F - Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 9/04/2011 NSW State Masters and Under 23 Champic
Male Open High Jump
1 2.10m F - David Snowdon 15 ASICS WESTS 10/03/2011 2011 Australian Junior Championships
2 2.04m F ---  Jake Stein 17 ASICS WESTS 11/02/2011  NSW Junior and Youth Championships
3 1.85m F - Michael Cox 20 ASICS WESTS 11/12/2010 Club Premiership Round 7
4 1.82m M - Nathan Rushworth 19 ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs
5 1.81m M - Rhys Stein 14 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011  NSW Combined Events Championship
6* 1.75m F ---  Steven Jessep 15 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
6* 1.75m F - Benjamin Martin 18 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
8 1.70m F - Noel Le Guen 28 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
9 1.63m M - John Crandell 19 ASICS WESTS 25/09/2010 NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshir
10 1.60m F ---  Brad Gibson 22 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
1 1.40m F - Robert Jessep 18 ASICS WESTS 27/11/2010 Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
12 1.20m F ---  Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 27/11/2010  Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5
Male Open Half Marthn
1 1:11.58 F -~ Robin Whiteley 36 ASICS WESTS  22/08/2010 ANSW Half Marathon
2 1:30.06 F -~ Michael Doggett 37 ASICSWESTS  22/08/2010 ANSW Half Marathon
3 1:48.13 F -~ Robert Mason 44  ASICS WESTS 4/07/2010 ASICS Half Marathon
Male Open Pole Vault
1 4.20m F - Nathan Rushworth 19 ASICS WESTS 10/03/2011 2011 Australian Junior Championships
2 3.30m M ---  Jake Stein 17 ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs
3 3.10m F - Dylan Fuller 13 ASICS WESTS 4/12/2010 2010 Australian All Schools Athletics Cham|
4 2.93m M --- John Crandell 19 ASICS WESTS 25/09/2010 NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshig
5 2.70m F --- Angus Armstrong 14 ASICS WESTS 11/02/2011  NSW Junior and Youth Championships
6 2.40m F -~ Rhys Stein 14 ASICS WESTS  23/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 2
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Male Open Long Jump
1 7.15m +0.0 F ---  Jake Stein 17 ASICS WESTS 10/03/2011 2011 Australian Junior Championships
2 6.61m 1.8 F - Benjamin Martin 19 ASICS WESTS 25/03/2011 NSW Track & Field Championships
3 6.47m +0.0 F --- John Crandell 19 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
4 6.35m -0.6 M - Rhys Stein 14 ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs
5 6.26m +1.8 M - Nathan Rushworth 18 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011 NSW Combined Events Championship
6 6.25m -1.2 F - Noel Le Guen 28 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
7 6.09m F -~ Shane Nicholls 17  ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
8 6.01m F -~ David Snowdon 15 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
9 5.91m NWI F Steven Jessep 16 ASICS WESTS 21/05/2011 Hunter Winter Series 1
10 5.60m F -~ Tom Mccoy 15 ASICS WESTS  23/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 2
1" 5.59m NWI F - Robert Jessep 18 ASICS WESTS 21/05/2011  Hunter Winter Series 1
12 5.49m F - Samuel Dicker 17 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
13 3.90m +2.0 M - Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011  NSW Combined Events Championship
14 2.92m NWI M - Robert Newey 70 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011  NSW Combined Events Championship
15 ND F ---  Oskar Wesley-Smith 13 ASICS WESTS 11/12/2010 Club Premiership Round 7
Male Open Triple Jump
1 11.33m F ---  Samuel Dicker 17 ASICS WESTS  30/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 3
2 11.29m +0.0 F ---  Rhys Stein 15 ASICS WESTS 15/01/2011  ANSW Alicomers 1
3 7.37Tm +0.2 F -~ Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 5/03/2011 2011 AACT/ACTVA Championships
Male Open Marathon
1 5:15.27 F - Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 19/09/2010 Blackmores Sydney Marathon
Male Open Shot Put
1 12.35m F -~ Jake Stein 17  ASICS WESTS 5/02/2011  ANSW Club Championships 2011
2 11.53m F -~ John Crandell 19 ASICS WESTS 16/10/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Rnd 1
3 9.59m F -~ Elliott Lang 16  ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
4 8.98m F - Brad Gibson 22 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
5 7.62m F - Robert Jessep 18 ASICS WESTS 5/02/2011  ANSW Club Championships 2011
6 7.22m F - Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 21/01/2011  ANSW Allcomers hosted by lllawong Athleti
Male Open Shot Put 4kg
1 13.44m M - Rhys Stein 14 ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs
Male Open Shot Put 5kg
1 16.93m F -~ Jake Stein 17  ASICS WESTS 5/02/2011  ANSW Club Championships 2011
2 14.58m F - Elliott Lang 17 ASICS WESTS 11/02/2011  NSW Junior and Youth Championships
3 11.23m F - Rhys Stein 14  ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
4 9.16m F ---  Steven Jessep 15 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
Male Open Shot Put 6kg
1 10.78m F --- John Crandell 19 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
2 10.39m M - Nathan Rushworth 19 ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs
3 8.75m F -~ Robert Jessep 18 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
4 6.08m F -~ Wayne Crandell 51 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
Male Open Discus
1 53.40m F - Nicholas Sawaszenko 29 ASICS WESTS 21/05/2011  Hunter Winter Series 1
2 42.76m F -~ Jake Stein 16  ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
3 38.53m F - Benjamin Leslie 25 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
4 36.33m F - Matthew Sawaszenko 25 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
5 36.15m F --- John Crandell 19 ASICS WESTS 11/12/2010 Club Premiership Round 7
6 18.86m F -~ Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 5/03/2011 2011 AACT/ACTVA Championships
Male Open Discus 1.5kg
1 53.50m F ---  Jake Stein 17  ASICS WESTS 11/02/2011  NSW Junior and Youth Championships
2 45.88m F -~  Elliott Lang 16  ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
3 36.01m F -~ Rhys Stein 14 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
4 27.94m F --- Jack Bangel 16 ASICS WESTS 9/09/2010 NSW Combined High Schools Champs
5 21.86m F - Steven Jessep 15 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships
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6 17.89m F ---  Wayne Crandell 51 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4
Male Open Discus 1.75kg

1 47.47m F ---  Jake Stein 17  ASICS WESTS 10/03/2011 2011 Australian Junior Championships

2 32.38m F -~ John Crandell 19 ASICS WESTS 6/11/2010 ANSW Club Premiership Round 4

3 31.41m M - Nathan Rushworth 19 ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs
Male Open Discus 1kg

1 48.60m F - Rhys Stein 14 ASICS WESTS 10/03/2011 2011 Australian Junior Championships

2 25.78m M - Robert Newey 70 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011 NSW Combined Events Championship
Male Open Javelin

1* 63.66m F -—- Elliott Lang 17 ASICS WESTS 10/03/2011 2011 Australian Junior Championships

1* 63.66m F --- John Crandell 19 ASICS WESTS 29/01/2011  Hunter Track Classic

3 49.31m F - Brad Gibson 22 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships

4 41.80m F - Robert Jessep 18 ASICS WESTS 27/11/2010 Athletics NSW Club Premiership 5

5 41.78m M - Nathan Rushworth 18 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011 NSW Combined Events Championship

6 38.70m F -~ Jake Stein 16  ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships

7 32.16m F -~ Jeff Pillon 23 ASICS WESTS 11/12/2010  Club Premiership Round 7

8 18.56m F - Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 11/12/2010 Club Premiership Round 7
Male Open Javelin 500g

1 19.67m M -—- Robert Newey 70 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011 NSW Combined Events Championship
Male Open Javelin 600g

1 49.41m F ---  Rhys Stein 14 ASICS WESTS  29/12/2010 lllawong Christmas Meet
Male Open Javelin 7009

1 73.77Tm F - Elliott Lang 16 ASICS WESTS 4/12/2010 2010 Australian All Schools Athletics Cham|

2 58.34m F ---  Jake Stein 17 ASICS WESTS 21/05/2011  Hunter Winter Series 1

3 56.19m F ---  John Crandell 20 ASICS WESTS 21/05/2011  Hunter Winter Series 1

4 53.90m F - Rhys Stein 15 ASICS WESTS 21/05/2011  Hunter Winter Series 1

5 36.79m F - Steven Jessep 15 ASICS WESTS 20/11/2010 NSW Relay Championships

6 25.44m F - Oskar Wesley-Smith 13 ASICS WESTS 11/12/2010 Club Premiership Round 7
Male Open Wght Thr

1 3.29m F -~ Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 5/03/2011 2011 AACT/ACTVA Championships
Male Open Decathlon

1 7427 F ---  Jake Stein 17 ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs

2 6286 F - Nathan Rushworth 18 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011 NSW Combined Events Championship

3 5564 F --- John Crandell 19 ASICS WESTS 25/09/2010 NSW All Schools Multi Event Championshig
Male Open Heptathlon

1 4631 F ---  Rhys Stein 14  ASICS WESTS 31/03/2011 2011 Australian Combined Events Champs
Male Open Out Pent

1 1847 F - Robert Newey 70 ASICS WESTS 8/01/2011 NSW Combined Events Championship

2 1790 F - Robert Mason 45 ASICS WESTS 24/02/2011  ACTVAC Pentathlon Championships



